2022-23 Spend over £25,000 - Information Commissioner's Office

Sponsor department Department for Culture, Media and Sport

Spending body Information Commissioner

Department family  Entity Date Expense type & area Transaction number Amount £ Description Supplier Postcode Supplier Type Ci act Number  Project Code Expenditure Type VAT number
DCMS ICo 06/04/2022 FACILITIES - RATES & BUILDING INSURANCE-WILMSLOW O  Cheshire East Council INV2024958 231,680.00 Rates Wycliffe House 2022/23 CW19JH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration N/A
DCMS ICO 06/04/2022 FACILITIES-RATES-WILMSLOW KINGS Cheshire East Council INV2024960 60,416.00 Rates Suite A 2ndFloorKC 22/23 CW19JH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration N/A
DCMS Ico 06/04/2022 FACILITIES-RATES-SANDFIELD HOUSE Cheshire East Council INV2024961 107,008.00 Rates Sandfield House 2022/23 CW19JH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration N/A
DCMS Ico 06/04/2022 FACILITIES-RATES-KINGS2 Cheshire East Council INV2024964 42,240.00 Rates Part 2nd FIr KC 22/23 CW19JH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration N/A
DCMS ICO 13/04/2022 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2025312 41,377.62 Rent May22 W2 2UuT SMALL N/A N/A Administration ~ GB 823 8306 34
DCMS ICO 19/04/2022 TECH POL-PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-REG PIONEERS FUND  Plexal City Limited INV2025261 60,880.01 Final Milestones E152GW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB237 168 203
DCMS Ico 26/04/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- CIPHR INV2025284 65,786.40 subs 1yr to 3.5.23 SL71DD SMALL N/A N/A Administration  GB 242 6611 24
DCMS ICO 27/04/2022 PARLT & GOVT AFFAIRS-PROFESSIONAL SERVICES- Dods Group Ltd INV2025029 27,600.00 Political Monitor'g to 14.3.23 SE1 9SG MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration  GB 792 0679 00
DCMS ICO 29/04/2022 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2025771 41,377.62 London June22 Rent W2 2UuT SMALL N/A N/A Administration ~ GB 823 8306 34
DCMS ICO 29/04/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2025780 51,672.48 GP licenses 1.3-31.3.22 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB491 848 503
DCMS ICo 30/04/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- Halo Service Solution Ltd INV2025461 25,488.00 Halo 30 licenses to 11.5.23 IP14 1DP MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB789 2048 87
DCMS ICO 17/05/2022 PMO-OUR WAYS OF WORKING- AVMI Kinly Ltd INV2025534 36,155.86 KINLEY MEETING ROOM UPGRADE TW16 7BH MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB135 5488 96
DCMS IcCO 17/05/2022 PMO-ERP- Workday Limited INV2025777 296,792.34 Workday Payment One- Apr22 D7 LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ 9852355U
DCMS Ico 18/05/2022 DRSD-PROFESSIONAL SERVICES- School of International Futures Limited INV2025824 47,700.00 Est Futures in the ICO DA14 6NE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB176 7197 63
DCMS ICo 23/05/2022 CORP GOVNCE-LIBRARY & SUBSCRIPTIONS- Civil Aviation Authority INV2025751 43,125.00 UK Reg Network 1/2 22/23 RH6 OYR MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB7715482 14
DCMS ICO 27/05/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- Brookcourt Solutions Ltd INV2026121 26,655.16 IBM i2 Licence 1.6.22-31.5.23 RH1 1SH SMALL N/A N/A Administration  GB 331 8028 26
DCMS ICo 31/05/2022 COMMS-MEDIA MONITORING- NLA Media Access Limited INV2026212 61,935.12 NLA Media 1.4.22 to 31.3.23 TN1 1HJ SMALL N/A N/A Administration ~ GB661 8652 15
DCMS ICO 31/05/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HOSTING, WEB AND TELEPHONY- SOFTCAT PLC INV2026214 29,441.55 Azure Overage SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB491 848 503
DCMS ICo 31/05/2022 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2026220 41,377.62 Rent LDN Jul22 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Administration  GB 823 8306 34
DCMS ICO 15/06/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2026394 51,687.42 Apr22 GP Licenses SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB491 848 503
DCMS ICo 16/06/2022 FACILITIES-RENT-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2026256 87,765.00 SH Rent 24.6-28.9.22 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB298 9420 00
DCMS ICO 16/06/2022 FACILITIES-RENT-VENTURE HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2026260 26,272.50 VH Rent 24.6-28.9.22 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB298 9420 00
DCMS ICo 17/06/2022 FACILITIES-RENT-KINGS2 Emerson Management Services INV2026239 32,140.50 Rent 24.6-28.9.22 KC 2ndFLr SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB298 9420 00
DCMS ICO 17/06/2022 FACILITIES-RENT-WILMSLOW KINGS Emerson Management Services INV2026240 41,681.40 KC 2ndFIr Rent 24.6-28.9.22 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB298 9420 00
DCMS ICo 21/06/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2026482 29,122.86 e-Redact License SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB491 848 503
DCMS ICO 21/06/2022 PMO-DYNAMICS USER INTERFACE- KAINOS - DEV INV2026484 30,222.34 ICE Implementation Apr22 Dev BT7 INT LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB180 1584 18
DCMS ICo 22/06/2022 FACILITIES - POSTAGE-WILMSLOW OFFICE Exela Technologies Limited INV2026293 28,278.00 One Time Setup Exela TW20 9AB MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB228 4783 38
DCMS ICO 22/06/2022 FACILITIES - RENT-WILMSLOW OFFICE Emerson Management Services INV2026261 91,976.54 WH Rent 24.6-28.9.22 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB298 9420 00
DCMS ICo 30/06/2022 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2026634 41,803.43 Rent LDN Aug22 W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Administration  GB 823 8306 34
DCMS ICO 30/06/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2026671 51,687.42 MS Dynamics May22 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB491 848 503
DCMS ICo 30/06/2022 CUST CTACT MGT-NOTIFICATION PRINTING- CDS INV2026680 29,896.68 Bulk Mail w/c 30.5 to 27.6.22 LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB651 326 554
DCMS ICO 14/07/2022 HR- RECRUITMENT- Audeliss Limited INV2026795 37,800.00 Completion Retainer for NEDs EC1A 4AE MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB114 806 826
DCMS ICo 21/07/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2026740 72,396.13 Unified Support SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB491 848 503
DCMS ICO 21/07/2022 PMO-DYNAMICS USER INTERFACE- KAINOS - DEV INV2026775 108,996.60 ICE Phase 2 Dev May22 BT7 INT LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB180 1584 18
DCMS ICo 26/07/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2026807 899,729.64 TePas Framework RM6068 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB491 848 503
DCMS ICO 31/07/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HOSTING, WEB AND TELEPHONY- SOFTCAT PLC INV2026974 36,306.40 Azure Overage Charge SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB491 848 503
DCMS ICo 31/07/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2027019 51,687.42 Dynamics 365 Jun22 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB491 848 503
DCMS ICO 31/07/2022 COMMS-CONFERENCES-DP MANCHESTER CALDER CONFERENCES INV2026989 27,294.00 Digital Event DPPC2022 LS16 6RF SMALL N/A N/A Administration ~ GB482 0278 49
DCMS Ico 31/07/2022 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2027028 43,586.40 Rent Sept22 LDN W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Administration ~ GB 823 8306 34
DCMS ICO 12/08/2022 CORP GOVNCE - EXTERNAL AUDIT- National Audit Office INV2027044 34,000.00 NAO Audit Fee SW1W 9sp MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB417 6324 57
DCMS ICo 19/08/2022 PMO-DYNAMICS USER INTERFACE- KAINOS - DEV INV2027228 101,987.40 Phase 2 S&S/Reg/CW (516) Jun22 BT7 INT LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB180 1584 18
DCMS ICO 19/08/2022 PMO-DYNAMICS USER INTERFACE- KAINOS - DEV INV2027229 89,916.00 DevPhase 2 S&S/Reg/CW(516) Jul BT7 INT LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB180 1584 18
DCMS ICo 23/08/2022 BUSINESS SERVICES MGT-POSTAGE-COMPANIES HOUSE CA CDS INV2027185 401,341.27 July Mailing campaigns LS2 7LY MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB651 326 554
DCMS ICO 24/08/2022 CYBER SECURITY-SECURITY CONTRACT- Nettitude Limited INV2027151 33,480.00 Cyber IR Retainer - Nettitude B37 7ES MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB184 517 196
DCMS ICo 25/08/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HOSTING, WEB AND TELEPHONY- SOFTCAT PLC INV2027084 39,923.20 Azure Overage Charge Aug22 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB491 848 503
DCMS ICO 26/08/2022 FACILITIES-HEALTH & SAFETY- Cross Rental Limited INV2027250 52,752.00 AirgoClean One Air Purifiers SP116L MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration  GB297 681 246
DCMS ICo 08/09/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HOSTING, WEB AND TELEPHONY- SOFTCAT PLC INV2027337 38,694.52 Azure Overage 23.08.22 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB491 848 503
DCMS ICO 08/09/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HOSTING, WEB AND TELEPHONY- SOFTCAT PLC INV2027385 43,349.38 Azure Overage Aug22 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB491 848 503
DCMS ICo 09/09/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2027400 51,687.42 Dynamics 365 Jul22 SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB491 848 503
DCMS ICO 09/09/2022 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD INV2027405 43,586.40 Rent Oct22 LDN W2 2UT SMALL N/A N/A Administration ~ GB 823 8306 34
DCMS ICo 09/09/2022 FACILITIES-RENT-KINGS2 Emerson Management Services INV2027407 32,140.50 KC 2nd Flr Rent 29.9-24.12.22 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB298 9420 00
DCMS ICO 09/09/2022 FACILITIES-RENT-WILMSLOW KINGS Emerson Management Services INV2027419 41,681.40 KC 2ndFIr Rent 29.9-24.12.22 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB298 9420 00
DCMS ICo 09/09/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- SOFTCAT PLC INV2027470 67,728.24 TePas Framework SL7 1LW MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB491 848 503
DCMS ICO 12/09/2022 FACILITIES-RENT-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2027424 87,765.00 SH Rent 29.9-24.12.22 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB298 9420 00
DCMS ICo 12/09/2022 FACILITIES-SERVICE CHARGES-SANDFIELD HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2027424 55,236.00 SH SrvChg 29.9-24.3.23 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB298 9420 00
DCMS ICO 12/09/2022 FACILITIES-RENT-VENTURE HOUSE Emerson Management Services INV2027441 26,272.50 VH Rent 29.9-24.12.22 SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB298 9420 00
DCMS ICo 12/09/2022 FACILITIES - RENT-WILMSLOW OFFICE Emerson Management Services INV2027442 91,976.54 29.9-24.12.22 WH Rent- SK9 7LF LARGE N/A N/A Administration ~ GB298 9420 00
DCMS ICO 21/09/2022 BUSINESS SERVICES MGT-POSTAGE-COMPANIES HOUSE CA CDS INV2027487 221,506.30 August Acquisitions campaigns LS2 7Ly MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration  GB651 326 554

DCMS ICO 26/09/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING- WPC SOFTWARE LTD INV2027591 51,900.00 G-Cloud 12 Crimson Oct 22-23 BS30 6DL MEDIUM N/A N/A Administration ~ GB709 8904 00
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29/09/2022 PMO-ERP-

07/10/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HOSTING, WEB AND TELEPHONY-
07/10/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING-

11/10/2022 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE
18/10/2022 PMO-DYNAMICS USER INTERFACE-

Workday Limited

SOFTCAT PLC

SOFTCAT PLC

IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD
KAINOS - DEV

31/10/2022 BUSINESS SERVICES MGT-POSTAGE-COMPANIES HOUSE CA CDS

31/10/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HOSTING, WEB AND TELEPHONY-

31/10/2022 LEGAL SERVICES-LEGAL-
31/10/2022 PMO-DYNAMICS USER INTERFACE-

31/10/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING-
07/11/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-APPLICATION SUPPORT-

07/11/2022 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE

15/11/2022 CORP GOVNCE-PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS-

23/11/2022 PMO-SME DIGITAL SOLUTIONS-

SOFTCAT PLC

Eversheds Sutherland (International) LLP

KAINOS - DEV

SOFTCAT PLC

KAINOS - SHAREPOINT

IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD
Civil Aviation Authority
Learning Pool Ltd

29/11/2022 BUSINESS SERVICES MGT-POSTAGE-COMPANIES HOUSE CA CDS

30/11/2022 PMO-DYNAMICS USER INTERFACE-
07/12/2022 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE

KAINOS - DEV
IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD

08/12/2022 BUSINESS SERVICES MGT-POSTAGE-COMPANIES HOUSE CA CDS

13/12/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING-

13/12/2022 FACILITIES-RENT-KINGS2
13/12/2022 FACILITIES-RENT-SANDFIELD HOUSE
13/12/2022 FACILITIES-RENT-VENTURE HOUSE

13/12/2022 FACILITIES - RENT-WILMSLOW OFFICE

13/12/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-LAPTOP LEASE-
13/12/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY-LAPTOP LEASE-
13/12/2022 FACILITIES-RENT-WILMSLOW KINGS

16/12/2022 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING-

16/12/2022 HR- RECRUITMENT-
16/12/2022 PMO-ERP-
20/12/2022 PMO-ERP-

30/12/2022 DIGITAL &IT ARCH-PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS-

05/01/2023 PMO-DYNAMICS USER INTERFACE-

ICS AILTD

Emerson Management Services
Emerson Management Services
Emerson Management Services
Emerson Management Services
SOFTCAT PLC

SOFTCAT PLC

Emerson Management Services
SOFTCAT PLC

Green Park Interim & Executive Ltd
Workday Limited

Workday Limited

Gartner UK Limited

KAINOS - DEV

10/01/2023 BUSINESS SERVICES MGT-POSTAGE-COMPANIES HOUSE CA CDS

10/01/2023 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING-
10/01/2023 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING-
17/01/2023 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING-

17/01/2023 PMO-DYNAMICS USER INTERFACE-
17/01/2023 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE

25/01/2023 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HOSTING, WEB AND TELEPHONY-
25/01/2023 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HOSTING, WEB AND TELEPHONY-
30/01/2023 LEGAL SERVICES-INWARD SECONDMENT-

08/02/2023 BUS DEVT- PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-

08/02/2023 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING-

08/02/2023 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE

14/02/2023 UPSTREAM REG-PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-
15/02/2023 FACILITIES-ACCOMM KITOUT-LONDON OFFICE

SOFTCAT PLC

SOFTCAT PLC

SOFTCAT PLC

KAINOS - DEV

IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD
SOFTCAT PLC

SOFTCAT PLC

Robert Walters Operations Limited
Human Engine Ltd

SOFTCAT PLC

IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD
IFF Research Limited

Browne Jacobson LLP

22/02/2023 BUSINESS SERVICES MGT-POSTAGE-COMPANIES HOUSE CA CDS

22/02/2023 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - HOSTING, WEB AND TELEPHONY-
28/02/2023 PARLT & GOVT AFFAIRS-PROFESSIONAL SERVICES-
28/02/2023 DRSD-CAMPAIGNS MEDIA RELATIONS & PR-OP LANDER
28/02/2023 FACILITIES-ACCOMM KITOUT-EDINBURGH OFFICE
07/03/2023 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - TELEPHONY CALLS & BROADBAND-
07/03/2023 IT SERVICE DELIVERY - SOFTWARE LICENSING-

07/03/2023 FACILITIES - RENT-LONDON OFFICE

07/03/2023 FACILITIES-SERVICE CHARGES-WILMSLOW KINGS
07/03/2023 FACILITIES-SERVICE CHARGES-SANDFIELD HOUSE

07/03/2023 FACILITIES-RENT-KINGS2
07/03/2023 FACILITIES-RENT-WILMSLOW KINGS
07/03/2023 FACILITIES-RENT-SANDFIELD HOUSE

07/03/2023 CUST CTACT MGT-NOTIFICATION PRINTING-

10/03/2023 FACILITIES-RENT-VENTURE HOUSE

10/03/2023 FACILITIES - RENT-WILMSLOW OFFICE

SOFTCAT PLC

Dods Group Ltd

Omnicom Media Group UK Limited
HMRC

North PB Limited

SOFTCAT PLC

IW GROUP SERVICES(UK) LTD
Emerson Management Services
Emerson Management Services
Emerson Management Services
Emerson Management Services
Emerson Management Services
CDS

Emerson Management Services
Emerson Management Services

10/03/2023 BUSINESS SERVICES MGT-POSTAGE-COMPANIES HOUSE CA CDS

17/03/2023 LEGAL SERVICES-LEGAL-

Lexisnexis

INV2027635
INV2027694
INV2027704
INV2027658
INV2027767
INV2027781
INV2027848
INV2027858
INV2027894
INV2027950
INV2027893
INV2027947
INV2027944
INV2027742
INV2028037
INV2028214
INV2028247
INV2028272
INV2028092
INV2028259
INV2028260
INV2028263
INV2028264
INV2028347
INV2028348
INV2028389
INV2028398
INV2028400
INV2028408
INV2028423
INV2028461
INV2028502
INV2028545
INV2028465
INV2028556
INV2028276
INV2028660
INV2028528
INV2028094
INV2028673
INV2028750
INV2028811
INV2028817
INV2028841
INV2028900
INV2028915
INV2028904
INV2028997
INV2029007
INV2029026
INV2029048
INV2029034
INV2029116
INV2029136
INV2029146
INV2029148
INV2029150
INV2029151
INV2029154
INV2029208
INV2029165
INV2029166
INV2029168
INV2029350

442,297.83 Payment 2 Config & Prototype
55,086.08 Azure overage Sep22
51,688.13 Dynamics Licenses Aug22
44,024.40 Rent London Nov22

127,440.00 ICE (Safe & Stable)

151,559.20 DPF CAMPAIGNS SEPT
54,792.07 Azure Overcharges
45,601.92 Int Data Transf Oc21-Jan22
68,304.30 Upgrade CRM Oct-Dec22
50,910.81 GP Dynamics Sep22
27,113.60 Sharepoint CRM Support Sep22
44,024.40 London Rent Dec22
43,125.00 UK Regulators Network 2/2
43,530.00 Essential Plus Subscription May23

420,916.83 Oct22 Mail Acquisitions
72,322.20 ICE Oct22
44,024.40 Rent London Jan23

258,689.43 DPF Acquisitions Nov22
87,000.00 Customer Srv Bot
32,140.50 KIN4-002 Rent 25.12-24.3.23
87,765.00 SH Rent 25.12-24.3.23
26,272.50 Venture House Rent 25.12-24.33
91,976.54 Rent WH 25.12-24.3.23

1,252,576.80 RM6068 TECHNOLOGY

209,231.86 MMD Roll out 2022-2023
41,681.40 25Dec22 - 24Mar23 KC Rent
58,531.36 Azure Overcharges
34,200.00 Comp Fee Dep Commissioner

412,237.00 Workday Enterprise ERP Subs

195,680.00 Implementation Paymnt3 Workday
95,880.00 Executive Programs Jan-Dec23
70,269.00 ICE Upgrade Casework CRM
92,598.81 DPF Campaigns Dec22
40,026.76 Dynamics 365 Nov22
75,276.00 Rubrik for M365 x 1500
40,026.76 Dynamics 365 Oct22
49,206.00 (Safe & Stable) ICE Dec22
44,415.60 Feb 2023 Rent Ldn office
57,810.52 Azure Overage Charge Nov 22
57,845.21 Azure Overage Charge Dec 22
27,511.78 Secondment 2023

128,730.00 TOM ICO25 Delivery Plan
40,026.76 GP licenses Dec 22
44,415.60 Rent March23 London
26,727.00 FOI Upstream reg research
60,456.94 LONDON OFFICE COMPLETION
83,702.53 January 2023 Acquisitions
55,869.44 Azure Overage Charge Jan 23
27,600.00 Subscription 15.03.23-14.03.24
26,659.97 CHILDREN'S CODE Jan23

150,646.36 Edinburgh Office Works
28,370.16 cease of WAN services 31.3.23
40,026.76 GP Licenses Jan23
44,415.60 Rent April 23 London
26,772.00 KC 2FIr SrvChg 25 Mar-28 Sep23
62,316.00 SH Srv Chg 25Mar-28Sep23
32,140.50 KC Rent 25Mar-23Jun23
41,681.40 KC Rent 25Mar-23Jun23
87,765.00 Rent SH 25Mar23-23Jun23
64,863.53 CDS notification print Feb23
26,272.50 VH Rent 25Mar-23Jun23
91,976.56 WH Rent 25Mar-23Jun23
83,215.52 Campaigns for February 2023
30,100.00 Renewal to 22-02-2024
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N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration

9852355U

GB491 848 503
GB491 848 503
GB 823 8306 34
GB180 1584 18
GB651 326 554
GB491 848 503
GB820 7045 53
GB180 1584 18
GB491 848 503
GB180 1584 18
GB 823 8306 34
GB7715482 14
GB 882389379
GB651 326 554
GB180 1584 18
GB 823 8306 34
GB651 326 554
GB294 7239 63
GB298 9420 00
GB298 9420 00
GB298 9420 00
GB298 9420 00
GB491 848 503
GB491 848 503
GB298 9420 00
GB491 848 503
GB888 2432 84
9852355U

9852355U

GB 635 8788 84
GB180 1584 18
GB651 326 554
GB491 848 503
GB491 848 503
GB491 848 503
GB180 1584 18
GB 823 8306 34
GB491 848 503
GB491 848 503
GB927 577 481
GB 301 0873 50
GB491 848 503
GB 823 8306 34
GB238 734 442
GB116 396 270
GB651 326 554
GB491 848 503
GB792 0679 00
GB918 2139 26
GB888 848 141
GB862 823 705
GB491 848 503
GB 823 8306 34
GB298 9420 00
GB298 9420 00
GB298 9420 00
GB298 9420 00
GB298 9420 00
GB651 326 554
GB298 9420 00
GB298 9420 00
GB651 326 554
GB730 8595 20



DCMS
DCMS
DCMS
DCMS
DCMS
DCMS
DCMS
DCMS
DCMS
DCMS
DCMS
DCMS
DCMS

ICO
ICO
ICO